
FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP 
Supply Management 

City of Vancouver, Financial Services Group 
Supply Management 
453 West 12th Avenue 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V5Y 1V4  Canada 
tel: 604.873.7263  fax: 604.873.7057 
website: vancouver.ca

DATE November 13, 2020 

INVITATION TO TENDER “ITT” PS20201112 
CONTRACTOR FOR ANDERSON STREET UTILITY UPGRADE 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 

RE: REPLACED “SCHEDULE A” PART C – FORM OF TENDER 

REPLACED “SCHEDULE A” PART C – FORM OF TENDER WITH: 

Entire document (new version). 

See attached. 

This addendum must be completed, and attached to your Application form. 

NAME OF VENDOR 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY 

DATE 

Jason Lo 
Contracting Specialist 



INVITATION TO TENDER NO. PS20201112 
CONTRACTOR FOR ANDERSON STREET UTILITY UPGRADE 

SCHEDULE A – (PART C – FORM OF TENDER) 
 

      

 

 

 

SCHEDULE “A” 

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES AND PRICES 

EACH TENDER MUST COMPLETE THIS SCHEDULE A, AS AMENDED, IN FULL.  EACH PAGE OF THIS 
SCHEDULE A MUST BE INITIALLED BY THE SIGNATORIES OF THE FORM OF TENDER.  TENDERS MUST 
NOT BE SUBMITTED WITHOUT A COMPLETED, DULY EXECUTED SCHEDULE A. 



INVITATION TO TENDER NO. PS20201112 
CONTRACTOR FOR ANDERSON STREET UTILITY UPGRADE 

SCHEDULE A – (PART C – FORM OF TENDER) 
 

The Tender Price to complete all of the Work is apportioned in accordance with the following table.  
The prices shown in each of the numbered rows of the table shall include (i) all labour, material and 
other costs, (ii) overhead and profit, (iii) PST, and (iv) all other taxes, duties, assessments, charges and 
fees, except for GST.  GST shall be shown separately on the row provided therefor. 

NOTE: Prices must be PST-inclusive.  Only GST is to be shown as a separate line item.  

The sum of the amounts shown in the table below MUST equal the Tender Price stipulated in the space 
provided in the Form of Tender which, for greater certainty, is the Tenderer’s proposed Contract Price 
for a Contract to complete all of the Work.     

EVERY ROW OF THE BELOW TABLE MUST BE COMPLETED WITH A DOLLAR AMOUNT, EVEN IF THAT 
DOLLAR AMOUNT IS $0. 
 

ITEM 

NO. 

MMCD/CoV 

Ref./ 

(Supp. Spec) 

DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY 
UNIT 

 PRICE 

EXTENDED 

 AMOUNT 

1.00 DIV 01 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS         

1.01 01 20 00S/1.3 Bonding and insurance lump sum 1     

1.02 01 20 00S/1.3 Mobilization and demobilization lump sum -     

1.03 01 41 00S/ Plans and Submittals incidental - Incidental   

1.04 01 20 00S/1.3 Utility Locates lump sum       

1.05 01 33 01 Project Record Documents lump sum - $7,500.00 $7,500.00 

1.06 01 45 00S Quality Management and Testing incidental - Incidental   

1.07 01 55 00 Traffic Control and Management incidental - Incidental   

1.08 01 57 01 
Environmental Protection (Except as 

outlined in Item 1.09) 
incidental - Incidental   

1.09 01 57 01 Groundwater Discharge Treatment  lump sum 1     

1.10 01 57 01  

 Groundwater Discharge Treatment 

- Total and Dissolved Metal 

Contamination [Provisional] 

 weeks  8     

2.00 Div. 31 EARTHWORKS         

  31 23 01 
EXCAVATING, TRENCHING AND 

BACKFILLING 
        



INVITATION TO TENDER NO. PS20201112 
CONTRACTOR FOR ANDERSON STREET UTILITY UPGRADE 

SCHEDULE A – (PART C – FORM OF TENDER) 
 

2.01 1.10.3/1.10.13 
Over Excavation and Trench 

Improvements [Provisional] 
cu m 75     

2.02 01 20 00S/1.3 

Disposal of Contaminated Trench 

Material [Provisional] 

 

tonne 30     

2.03 - 
Trench Improvements - Geotextiles 

[Provisional] 
lin.m 100   

3.00 Div. 33 UTILITIES         

  33 11 01S WATERWORKS         

3.01 1.8.4 
Watermain DI (PC350) TR-Flex 300 

mm diameter 
lin.m 90     

3.02 1.8.4 
Watermain DI (PC350) TR-Flex 200 

mm diameter  
lin.m 21     

3.03 - 
Watermain Tie-in - Anderson Street 

and W2nd Ave 
lump sum 1     

3.04 - 
Watermain tie-in - Anderson Street 

and Island Park Walk 
lump sum 1     

3.05 1.8.7 

Ex. Watermain In-line Valve 

Installation - Anderson Street and 

W2nd Ave (Optional) 

lump sum 1     

3.06 1.8.14 
Sawcutting  - 150 mm to 300 mm 

Thickness 
lin. m 750   

  
33  11 01S/33 

34 01S 
SEWAGE FORCEMAINS         

3.07 1.8./1.8.4 
Forcemain DI (PC350) TR-Flex 300 

mm diameter - Roadway 
lin.m 130     



INVITATION TO TENDER NO. PS20201112 
CONTRACTOR FOR ANDERSON STREET UTILITY UPGRADE 

SCHEDULE A – (PART C – FORM OF TENDER) 
 

3.08 1.8/1.8.4 
Forcemain DI (PC350) TR-Flex 300 

mm diameter – Boulevard  
lump sum 70     

3.09 - 
Forcemain tie-in West 2nd Ave and 

Lane 
lump sum 1   

3.10 - Forcemain tie-in Island Park Walk lump sum 1     

  MISCELLANEOUS     

3.11  
BC Hydro Duct Bank Crossing and 

Support 
ea 3   

4.00   DWG No. H-101         

4.01 01 20 00S/1.3 Repair of foul air ducting [Optional] lump sum 1     

Sub-Total (including all applicable PST)  $ 

GST (5%)  $ 

Tender Price (including all costs, taxes and fees)   $ 

 


